## **HEIDELBERG**CEMENT

HeidelbergCement India Limited

CIN: L26942HR1958FLC042301 Registered Office 9th Floor, Infinity Tower "C", DLF Cyber City, Phase-II, Gurugram, Haryana 122002, India Phone +91-124-4503700 Fax +91-124-4147698

HCIL:SECTL:SE:2020-21

15th October 2020

BSE Ltd.
Listing Department
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai - 400001

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Listing Department Exchange Plaza, C/1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai - 400 051

Scrip Code : 500292

Trading Symbol: Heidelberg

Dear Sir,

Sub: Copy of Notice advertisement regarding date of Board Meeting published in newspapers.

This is to inform you that we have today published a Notice advertisement in Business Standard, English (all editions) and Business Standard, Hindi (Delhi edition) informing the shareholders / investors that a meeting of the Board of Directors of HeidelbergCement India Ltd., will be held on Friday, the 23<sup>rd</sup> October 2020 inter alia to consider and approve the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> September 2020.

The scanned copies of the published newspaper advertisements are attached for ready reference. Please take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For HeidelbergCement India Limited

Rajesh Relan

Legal Head & Company Secretary

Encl.: a.a.



## **HEIDELBERG**CEMENT

## Business Standard (English) all editions dated 15 October 2020



## Business Standard (Hindi) Delhi edition dated 15 October 2020

हाईडलबर्गसीमेंट इण्डिया लिमिटेड	
सीआईएन : एल26942एचआर1958एफएलसी042301	
पंजीकृत कार्यालय : 9वां तल, टॉवर 'सी' इन्फिनिटी टॉवर्स,	
डीएलएफ साइबर सिटी, फेज् II, गुरूग्राम, हरियाणा–122002	
फोनः +91 0124-4503700, फैक्स : +91 0124-4147699, ई.मेलः investors.mcl@mycem.in;	
वेबसाइट : www.mycemco.com	
सूचना	
एतद् द्वारा सूचित किया जाता है कि हाईडलबेंगेंसीमेंट इण्डिया लिमिटेड के निदेशक मंडल की	
बैठके शुक्रवार, दिनांक 23 अक्टूबर, 2020 को आयोजित की जायेगी जिसमें 30 सितम्बर,	
बैठक शुक्रवार, विनाक 23 अक्टूबर, 2020 को आयोजित की जायेगी जिसमें 30 सितम्बर, 2020 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिए अनअकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों पर विचार और अनुमोदन	
किया जायेगा। मंडल की बैठक के बाद कंपनी द्वारा घोषित वित्तीय परिणाम निम्न लिंक	
http://www.mycemco.com/investor-relations/financial-results द्वारा कंपनी की वेब साइट से	
प्राप्त किए जा सकते हैं।	
परिणाम स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों की वेबसाइटों पर भी उपलब्ध होंगे।	
बीएसई (www.bseindia.com)	स्क्रिप कोड : 500292
एनएसई (www.nseindia.com)	ट्रेडिंग सिंबल : HEIDELBERG
कृते हाईडलबर्गसीमेंट इण्डिया लिमिटेड	
	हस्ता/—
स्थानः गुरुग्राम	राजेश रेलन
विनांक : 14 अक्टूबर, 2020	लीगल हैंड एवं कंपनी सचिव

